
TAH Statistics

TURNOVER eur

10 943 793
17 940 765

 25 639 436
 125 172 944
 135 237 310

OCTOBER - 2021   854 322

  116 543
  566 393
  739 002

  289 766
  636 701
  878 789
  255 133
  220 754
  368 948
  576 329
  712 077
  192 569
  330 061
  761 019
  688 540
  311 150
  568 124
  629 285
  881 427

 3 165 447
 2 801 077
 1 325 891

  770 961
 1 576 716

 11 237 065
 11 132 932

 9 827 111
 10 275 037

 8 765 261
 7 331 564
 9 477 161
 7 164 701

TURNOVER eur

 180 857 921
 220 675 155

1 997 406 343
2 551 910 088
1 982 100 763

 10 508 341

 19 687 296

 12 423 603
 8 084 453
 6 935 867
 9 106 568
 6 718 007
 9 314 360

 9 079 120
 11 547 104
 10 831 152

 15 855 978
 8 760 070
 8 953 228

   790
  2 147
  1 075

   883
   900
   927

  1 161
  1 167

   889
   766
   955
   778

  1 073

  1 067
  1 822
  1 257

  1 310
   992

TOTAL

TRADES

  19 288
  22 542

  234 782
  402 760
  230 035

  1 211

 14 298 420
 14 181 430
 11 145 041

   837
   710

  1 146
  1 085
  1 212
  1 601

   87
   52
   96
   70
   74

   251

   55
   67
   63
   31
   69
   59

   110

   77
   87
   71
   65
   62

TRADES

1 463
1 901

  9 419
  30 176
  20 126

 8 071 618
 8 331 856

 12 972 529
 13 410 469

 9 568 324

   205
   126
   113
   121

 9 066 091
 9 586 497
 8 454 111
 6 763 440
 8 847 876
 6 283 275

 7 863 699
 6 566 919
 8 530 239
 6 005 930
 9 121 791

 19 357 235

TURNOVER eur

169 914 128
202 734 390

1 971 766 906
2 426 737 145
1 846 863 453

 9 654 019

 12 168 471

   636
   895
   880

  1 086
  1 488
  1 090

  2 078
  1 016

   796
   848
   831
   767

TRADES

17 825
20 641

  225 363
  372 584
  209 909

 983

SEPTEMBER - 2021
OCTOBER - 2021

29/10/2021

  1 102
   827
   711
   888
   715
   759

22/10/2021

TRADING ACTIVITY

25/10/2021
26/10/2021
27/10/2021
28/10/2021

  1 024
  1 686
  1 147

  1 233

14/10/2021
15/10/2021
18/10/2021
19/10/2021
20/10/2021
21/10/2021

06/10/2021
07/10/2021
08/10/2021
11/10/2021
12/10/2021
13/10/2021

04/10/2021
05/10/2021

 8 962 577
 10 980 711
 10 092 150

 15 566 212
 8 123 368
 8 074 440

   905
  1 090

TOTAL 2019
TOTAL 2020

TRADING AFTER HOURS - TOTAL TRADES

TOTAL 2021

DAILY FIGURES

01/10/2021

MONTHLY TOTAL

 91

   43
   137

October 2021

FTSEMIB SHARES OTHER SHARES

Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

TOTAL 2019
TOTAL 2020
TOTAL 2021
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TRADES

number % CUM eur m % CUM number

2 799  12.4% 1 41.14        18.6% 2 799

2 023  21.4% 2 28.58        31.6% 2 023

1 893  29.8% 3 28.22        44.4% 1 893

1 820  37.9% 4 15.04        51.2% 1 476

1 529  44.6% 5 14.45        57.7% 1 216

1 476  51.2% 6 13.17        63.7%  733

1 216  56.6% 7 10.65        68.5%  723

1 052  61.3% 8 10.38        73.3% 1 820

 831  64.9% 9 9.92          77.7% 1 529

 815  68.6% 10 9.26          81.9%  815

 733  71.8% 11 7.67          85.4%  616

 723  75.0% 12 5.05          87.7% 1 052

 616  77.7% 13 3.80          89.4%  831

 593  80.4% 14 3.08          90.8%  548

 548  82.8% 15 2.54          92.0%  593

 382  84.5% 16 2.34          93.0%  343

 343  86.0% 17 1.68          93.8%  382

 268  87.2% 18 1.50          94.5%  268

 222  88.2% 19 1.47          95.1%  129

 215  89.2% 20 1.09          95.6%  215
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POSTE ITALIANE

AMAZON

MEDIOBANCA

TELECOM ITALIA

SAIPEM

BANCA MEDIOLANUM

BANCO BPM

GENERALI

BPER BANCA

TESLA

CNH INDUSTRIAL

LEONARDO

ENEL

TENARIS

FERRARI

INTESA SANPAOLO

UNICREDIT

TURNOVER

% TOT of 
TAH

 18.6%

 13.0%

2.34                     

1.50                     

0.96                     

1.09                     

13.17                   

10.65                   

7.67                     

2.54                     

3.08                     

1.68                     

9.92                     

15.04                   

14.45                   

5.05                     

3.80                     

9.26                     

10.38                   
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POSTE ITALIANE

EXOR

MEDIOBANCA

CNH INDUSTRIAL

FERRARI

BANCO BPM

BANCA MEDIOLANUM

BPER BANCA

GENERALI

15

16

17

18

19

20

ENEL

INTESA SANPAOLO

UNICREDIT

12

13

14

TELECOM ITALIA

SAIPEM

TENARIS

TESLA

7

8

9

10

11

SHARES

STMICROELECTRONICS

ENI

STELLANTIS

4

5

6

STMICROELECTRONICS

ENI

STELLANTIS

LEONARDO

1

2

3

TURNOVER

eur m

41.14                   

28.58                   

28.22                   

TRADES

TRADING AFTER HOURS - DAILY TURNOVER

MOST TRADED SHARES IN THE MONTH

TRADES

% TOT of 
TAH

TURNOVER

SHARES

Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute
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